News Release

For Immediate Release

Rusty Taylor Honored for Excellence in Pest Control

Rusty Taylor is President of Virginia-Based Emergency Pest Control, Inc.

HAYES, VA, April 28, 2009, Rusty Taylor, President of Emergency Pest Control, Inc., has been recognized by Cambridge Who's Who for showing dedication, leadership and excellence in all aspects of pest control.

A successful entrepreneur, Rusty Taylor has 26 years of professional experience in pest control. As president of Emergency Pest Control, Inc., he is responsible for the eradication of general household pests including ants, spiders, roaches, fleas, pantry pests, crickets, silverfish, mice and rats. Additionally, he performs inspections for local realtors and provides moisture control services for residential crawl spaces. Emergency Pest Control, Inc. was recently featured in the Virginia Gazette for their use of the Green Eye Termite Monitor Stations and the addition of natural pest control services—an accomplishment of which Mr. Taylor is especially proud. This year, Emergency Pest Control will celebrate its 22nd anniversary.

Familial support is the undisputed key to Mr. Taylor's success. He holds a pesticide applicators license and a certificate for performing real estate closing inspections from the Virginia Pest Management Association. He studied music education at James Madison University and is a member of the Williamsburg Area Association of Realtors and the National Pest Management Association.

For more information about Emergency Pest Control, Inc., visit http://www.emergencypestcontrol.com.

About Cambridge Who's Who

Cambridge Who's Who is an exclusive membership organization that recognizes and empowers executives, professionals and entrepreneurs throughout the world. From healthcare to law, engineering to finance, manufacturing to education, every major industry is represented by its 300,000 active members.

Cambridge Who's Who membership provides individuals with a valuable third party endorsement of their accomplishments and gives them the tools needed to brand themselves and their businesses effectively. In addition to publishing biographies in print and electronic form, Cambridge Who's Who offers an online networking platform where members can establish new business relationships and achieve career advancement within their company, industry or profession.

For more information, please visit http://www.cambridgewhoswho.com.

Contact: Ellen Campbell Director, Media Relations